
Successor Agency 

ID: 

County: 

Successor Agency: 

Primary Contact 

Honorific (Ms, Mr, Mrs) 

First Name 

Last Name 

Title 

Address 

City 

State 

Zip 

Phone Number 

Email Address 

Secondary Contact 

Honorific (Ms, Mr, Mrs) 

First Name 

Last Name 

Title 

Phone Number 

Email Address 

SUCCESSOR AGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION 

365 

Stanislaus 

Newman 

Lewis 

Humphries 

Finance Director 

938 Fresno Street 

Newman 

CA 

95360 

209-862-3725 

Ihumphries@cityofnewman.com 

Michael 

Holland 

City Manager 

209-862-3725 

mholland@cityofnewman.com 



Name of Successor Agency: NEWMAN (STANISLAUS) 

SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

Filed for the July 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013 Period 

Outstanding Debt or Obligation Total 

Total Outstanding Debt or Obligation 

Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation 

A Available Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTIF Funding 

B Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTIF 

C Administrative Allowance Funded with RPTIF 

D Total RPTIF Funded (B + C = D) 

E Total Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E) Should be same amount as ROPS form six-month total 

F Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTIF Funding 

G Variance (F - D = G) Maximum RPTTF Allowable should not exceed Total Anticipated RPTTF Funding 

Prior Period (July 1, 2012 through December 31,2012) Estimated vs. Actual Payments (as required in HSC section 34186 (a)) 

H Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTIF (lesser of Finance's approved RPTTF amount including admin allowance ar the actual amount distributed) 

Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTIF 

Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTIF 

K Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (H - (I + J) = K) 

L Adjustment to RPTIF (D - K = L) 

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: 

Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, 

I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized 

Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. 

Don Hutchins 

Signature 

$7,988,484 

Six-Month Total 

Chairman 

Title 

2/14/2013 

Date 

$0 

$316,008 

$82,556 

$398,564 

$398,564 

$0 

($398,564) 

$225,242 

$189,289 

$80,005 

$0 

$398,564 



Contract/ Agreement Contractl Agreement 

Item # Pro"ect Name / Debt ObB ation Execution Date Te rmination Date 

1 1997 Tax Allocation Bonds 12/2/1997 8/1/2027 

2 ABX4-36 SERAF Pavments 

3 Borrowed Funds from Cash Pool 

4 lMIH Project wi Housing Aut hority 3/1/2011 7/1/2017 

5 Fee Offset Fund 4/1/2011 12/31/2013 

6 Loan f rom St anislaus County for Plaza 1/1/2010 3/1/2018 

7 Employee Costs · Estimated 

8 Project Administration Costs - Estirn. 

9 Audit and Financial Reports - Esti rn. 

10 Theatre Operation - Estimated 

11 Property Tax Admin - Estim iiJted 

12 Industrial Park Oper - Estimated 

Payee 

US Bank 

Newman LMIHF - 74 

CIty of Newman 

Housing Aut hority 

SCM 

Stanislaus County 

Employees of Agency 

City of Newman 

Clendenin Bird & Co., P.e. 

City of Newman 

Stanislaus County 

PG& E 

NEWMAN (STANISlAUS) 

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 13-14A) 

July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013 

Descri tion/Pro"ect Scope Pro"ect Area 

Bond Payment Project No. 1 

LMIHF loan to RDA from SERAF Payments Project No . 1 

Neptive Cash Position Pro ect No.1 
Housing Authority 60 units of LM 1H Project No.1 

Fee Offset for Sherm an Raneh Subdiv. Project No. 1 

Stanislaus Cnty Economic Dev. Bank Loan Project No. 1 

Payroll Costs Project No. 1 

Project Adm inistration Costs - Gen Alloe Project No. 1 

Audit Services Project No. 1 

Maintenance of Theatre Project No. 1 

I Property Tax Admin for Collection Project No . 1 

Gas & Electric for Industrial Pa rk Project No.1 

Oversight Board Approval Date: c.F"eb",'"ua",' -,-V =-14"-, "'20"'1=3 _____ _ 

Funding Source 

Total Due During 

Total Outstanding Fiscal Year 
Debt or ObB ation 2013-14 Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTIF Other Six-Month Total 

$7,988,4B4 $507,332 $0 $0 $82,556 $316,008 $0 $398,564 

3,210,330 248,571 0 0 0 191,008 0 191,008 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

250,000 50,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 
125,000 50,000 0 0 0 125,000 0 125,000 
240,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2,388,554 129,111 0 0 64,556 0 0 64,556 
1,360,401 10,000 0 0 5,000 0 0 5,000 

169,150 6,350 0 0 6,350 0 0 6,350 
156,250 8,500 0 0 4,250 0 0 4,250 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
88,800 4,800 0 0 2,400 0 0 2,400 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 



Item # Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee 

1 1997 Tax Allocation Bonds US Bank 

ABX4-36 SERAF PAYMENTS Newman lMIHF - 74 

Borrowed Funds from Cash Pool City of Newman 

LM IH Project wi Housing Auth. Housing Authority 

Fee Offset Fund SCM 

6 Loan from Stanislaus Cnty for Plaza Stanislaus County 

7 Employee Costs -Estimated Employees of Agency 

8 Project Administration Costs - Estim. City of Newman 

9 Audit and Financial Reports - Estim. Clendenin Bird & Co., P.e. 

10 Theater Operation - Estimated City of Newman 

11 Property Tax Admin . - Estimated Stan islaus County 

12 Industria l Park Oper - Estimated PG&E 

Description/Project Scope Pro'ect Area 

Bond Payment Project No.1 

lMIHF loan to RDA from SERAF Payments Project No.1 

Negative Cash Position Project No. 1 

Housing Auth . 60 units of LMIH Project No.1 

Fee Offset fur Sherman Ranch Subd iv. Project No.1 

Stan islaus Cnty Economic Dev. Bank Loan Project No. 1 

Payroll Costs Project No.1 

Project Admin istration Costs - General Allocation Project No. 1 

Au dit Services Project No.1 

Maintenance of Theater Project No.1 

Property Tax Admin for Collection Project No.1 

Gas & Electric for Industr ial Park Project No. 1 

NEWMAN (STANISLAUS) 

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34186 (al 

PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBUGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS 

RECOGNIZED OBllGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS II) 

July 1, 2012 through December 31. 2012 

lMIHF Bond Proceeds 

Estimate Actual Estimate Actual 

$0 $0 $0 

Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTF Other 

Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual 

$0 $0 $0 $120,862 $80,005 $648,496 $189,289 $0 $0 

189,289 189,289 

299,207 

50,000 

50,000 

60,000 

64,556 55,759 

19,450 14,791 

6,350 4,000 

4,250 3,715 

23,856 0 

2,400 1,740 



Item # Project Name / Debt Obligation 

1 1997 Tax Allocation Bonds 

2 ABX4-36 SERAF Payments 

3 Borrowed Funds from Cash Pool 

4 LMIH Project wI Housing Authority 

5 Fee Offset Fund 

6 Loan from Stanislaus County for Plaza 

7 Employee Costs - Estimated 

8 Project Administration Costs - Estim. 

9 Audit and Financial Reports - Estim. 

10 Theatre Operation - Estimated 

11 Property Tax Admin - Estimated 

12 Industrial Park Oper - Estimated 

NEWMAN (STANISLAUS) 

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 13-14A) -- Notes (Optional) 

July I, 2013 through December 31, 2013 

Notes/Comments 

Since this is FY 2013/2014 this item should not be blocked out. Amount still owed $485,822.00. 

This item is pending our Finding of Completion. 

These funds are now collected prior to RPTTF distribution and no longer need to be listed. 

2013/2014 amount $372,068.60. This period $372,068.60 


